* December 15, 1989

ATT

DEC 19 1989

Mr. Harvey Rifkin Rifkin Realty Partners 81 Lansing Street, Suite 106 San Francisco, CA 94105-2611

Subject: Final Quarterly Sampling Report

4549 Horton Street Emeryville, CA (Project No. 8107)

Dear Mr. Rifkin:

Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc (ATT) is pleased to present a summary of the quarterly groundwater monitoring activities at the subject property. The following report provides a discussion of the project history, sample collection, analytical results, and conclusions. This report represents the completion of the scope of work presented in the December 28, 1988 ATT proposal, and satisfies the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) monitoring requirements for 1989.

Project History

Two underground fuel storage tanks were removed from the subject property in July and September of 1988. Safety Specialists installed a monitoring well at the site in November 1988 following tank removal. Analytical results of a groundwater sample collected by Safety Specialists indicated the presence of TPH as gasoline and diesel, and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX). The ACHCSA required that quarterly groundwater monitoring be conducted at the site. ATT began monitoring groundwater at the subject property in February 1989 in accordance with the ACHCSA requirements.

Sample Collection

ATT performed four groundwater monitoring events at the subject property during 1989. Groundwater samples were collected at the subject property on February 1, April 25, July 20, and November 22, 1989. The groundwater samples were collected in accordance with the protocol presented in Attachment A. These four monitoring events were conducted in response to ACHCSA requirements, and satisfy the ACHCSA requirements for quarterly monitoring at the site.

Aqua Terra Technologies Consulting Engineers & Scientists

2950 Buskirk Avenue Suite 120 Walnut Creek, CA 9 4 5 9 6 415 934-4884 Mr. Harvey Rifkin Rifkin Realty Partners December 15, 1989 Page 2

TPH as gasoline, and BTEX were selected for analysis based on historical analytical results at the site, and since these compounds are generally considered to posses a greater health risk than TPH as diesel or oil and grease compounds.

Analytical Results

Results of the four monitoring events conducted by ATT at the subject property are summarized in Table 1, Attachment B. Laboratory analytical reports, chain of custody documentation, and sample collection records are provided in Attachment B. The analytical results for the four monitoring events indicate that the groundwater at the site contains TPH as gasoline, and BTEX. The levels of these compounds in the site groundwater appear to have reached a static condition (Table 1). Data obtained from the monitoring events has revealed very little variation in the concentrations of TPH as gasoline and BTEX in site groundwater over the part four monitoring events.

Discussion

The analytical results of the four groundwater monitoring events conducted in 1989 indicate the presence of TPH as gasoline and BTEX in the site groundwater. The occurrence of these compounds appears to have reached a static condition. The analytical results indicate that a slight decrease in levels of BTEX has occurred during the past four monitoring events. The analytical data suggest that the soils have been remediated to remove the source area associated with the former underground fuel storage tanks.

ATT conducted a Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment (Attachment C) at the subject property in June 1989. A survey of the historical land use within a one half mile radius of the subject property indicates that this vicinity has been characterized by heavy industry and manufacturing for at least the past 100 years. ATT encountered evidence that at least 12 cases of unauthorized releases from underground fuel storage tanks exist within a one half mile radius of the subject property. In addition, at least 15 toxic sites exist within a one half mile radius of the subject property. The information available to ATT at the time of preparation of the June report indicated that the

Mr. Harvey Rifkin Rifkin Realty Partners December 15, 1989 Page 3

majority of these sites were conducting monitoring activities and did not require further remedial action.

Conclusions

The occurrence of organic and inorganic compounds in soils and groundwater in the vicinity of the subject property does not appear to be an uncommon phenomenon. Land use in this area does not appear to have changed dramatically over the past 100 years. The results of the 1989 quarterly groundwater monitoring activities indicated that the levels of TPH and BTEX have reached a static condition at the site.

ATT recommends that quarterly groundwater monitoring be discontinued and that an annual groundwater monitoring schedule be implemented. The analytical results obtained from the four 1989 groundwater monitoring events, and the location of the subject property justify this reduction in monitoring activities. ATT further recommends that a copy of this report be forwarded to the ACHCSA and the San Francisco Bay Region of the Regional Water Quality Control Board for review and resolution.

Please feel free to contact us at your earliest convenience if you have any questions regarding matters discussed herein.

Sincerely,

Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc.

Bradley J. Bennett

Project Manager

R. Wane Schneiter, Ph.D.

Civil Engineer No. 38735 (Expires 3/31/93)

BJB/RWS:pd Attachments

ATTACHMENT A

SOIL & GROUNDWATER SAMPLE COLLECTION & HANDLING PROTOCOL

INTRODUCTION & PURPOSE

Because reliable and representative test results must be generated from soil and groundwater samples, it is essential to establish a sampling procedure which assures that all samples are:

- O Collected by approved and repeatable methods
- Representative of the materials(s) at the desired location and depth
- O Uncontaminated by container and sampling equipment

The following sampling protocol was designed to be a guide to the sampling and handling procedures for soil and groundwater samples. Based on conditions which may be encountered in the field, some modifications to this protocol may be required to fit the needs of an individual site.

SAMPLING PROCEDURES

Groundwater Sampling

Prior to collecting groundwater samples, monitoring wells were purged by bailing until pH, conductivity, and temperature levels stabilize. Wells were purged and groundwater samples were obtained using a Teflon bailer and nylon rope. New nylon rope is used for each well.

The appropriate number of sample containers and type were used for each sample collected, in accordance with the analytical laboratory requirements and EPA protocol. The bottles were filled using the bailer. All sample bottles were pre-cleaned by the supplier according to EPA protocols.

To prevent cross contamination of groundwater samples by the sampling equipment, all equipment used in sampling was washed with a trisodium phosphate solution, triple rinsed with distilled water, and allowed to air dry prior to each use. A sample of the distilled water used

ATT

in the final rinse was retained for analysis as part of sample quality assurance.

Soil Sampling

After the soil sampler is driven to the desired depth and the samples are retrieved, each end of the ring containing the soil sample is retained for laboratory analysis was sealed with Teflon sheeting, covered with plastic end caps, and sealed with PVC tape. All sample containers (tubes and end caps) were steamed cleaned and air dried prior to use. The soil sample recovered in the ring just above the sample retained for chemical analysis was examined in the field for visual and olfactory indications of chemical contamination and used for lithologic description.

The Unified Soil Classification System (USCS) was used to log and describe the soil by the on-site geologist. These logs also include details of the sampling process such as depth, apparent odors, discoloration, and any other factors which may be required to evaluate the presence of contamination at the site.

POST SAMPLING PROCEDURES

One field/travel blank consisting of one sample bottle filled with distilled water accompanied soil and groundwater sample containers at all times, including during transport to and from the site. Distilled water field/travel blanks were analyzed according to the appropriate EPA Methods corresponding to the soil/groundwater sample analyses.

Sample containers were labeled with sample number, project number, date, and the initials of the person collecting the sample. A separate sample collection record was maintained for each groundwater sample collected.

Soil and groundwater samples collected were analyzed by an analytical laboratory certified by the California Department of Health Services (DHS) for complete chemical analysis of hazardous waste as well as drinking water samples. Quality assurance documentation accompanied all analytical reports generated by the laboratory.

The samples were placed in an ice cooler immediately following collection, and remained in the ice cooler until refrigerated at the analytical laboratory. The samples were delivered to the laboratory direct by

Table 1. Analytical Results
Groundwater Monitoring
4549 Horton Street
Emeryville, CA

Date Sampled	TPH as Gasoline (mg/L)	Benzene (ug/L)	Toluene (ug/L)	Ethylbenzene (ug/L)	Xylenes (ug/L)
2/01/89	1.9	160	12	16	74
4/25/89	2.3	120	11	10	10
7/20/89	2.1	35	ND	ИD	11
11/22/89	2:1		7		16





ENVIRONMENTAL & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES

3440 Vincent Road Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 • (415) 930-9090 • FAX# (415) 930-0256

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SCIENTISTS 2950 BUSKIRK AVE., STE 120

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

ATTN: Brad Bennett

CLIENT PROJECT ID: 8107

REPORT DATE: 02/22/89

DATE SAMPLED: 02/01/89

DATE RECEIVED: 02/02/89

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8902009

ANALYSIS OF: ONE WATER SAMPLE FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE,

ETHYLBENZENE, XYLENES, AND TOTAL PETRÓLEUM

HYDROCARBONS

See attached for results

Michael Lynch, Manager Organic Laboratory

SAN DIEGO

Results FAXed to Brad Bennett 02/14/89

LOS ANGELES SAN FRANCISCO SEATTLE WASHINGTON, D.C.

CLIENT ID: MW1

CLIENT JOB NO: 8107

MED-TOX LAB NO: 8902009-01A

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8902009

DATE SAMPLED: 02/01/89

DATE ANALYZED: 02/02-03/89

DATE RECEIVED: 02/02/89

REPORT DATE: 02/22/89

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS WITH PURGEABLE AROMATICS

METHOD: EPA 602, 8015 (PURGE & TRAP)

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	. 160	0.5
Toluene	. 12	0.5
Ethylbenzene	. 16	0.5
Xylenes	. 74	2

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as:

Gasoline

1.9 mg/L

0.1 mg/L

ND = Not detected at or above indicated method detection limit



CLIENT ID: CB CLIENT JOB NO: 8107

DATE SAMPLED: 02/01/89

DATE RECEIVED: 02/02/89

MED-TOX LAB NO: 8902009-02A

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8902009

DATE ANALYZED: 02/02/89

REPORT DATE: 02/22/89

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS WITH PURGEABLE AROMATICS

METHOD: EPA 602, 8015 (PURGE & TRAP)

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	. ND	0.5
Toluene	. 1	0.5
Ethylbenzene	. ND	0.5
Xylenes	. ND	2

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as:

Gasoline

ND mg/L

0.1 mg/L

ND = Not detected at or above indicated method detection limit





ENVIRONMENTAL & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES

3440 Vincent Road Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 • (415) 930-9090 • FAX# (415) 930-0256

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES 2950 BUSKIRK AVE., STE. 120 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

ATTN: **BRAD BENNETT**

CLIENT PROJECT NO: 8107

REPORT DATE: 05/13/89

DATE SAMPLED: 04/25/89

DATE RECEIVED: 04/25/89

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8904146

ANALYSIS OF: ONE WATER SAMPLE FOR TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS,

BTXE AND TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Sample Ider Client Id.	ntification Lab No.	Total Dissolved Solids (mg/L)
Rifkin	01A	1,300
T.B.	02A	ND
Detection L	.imit	10
Method		SM209B

Organic Laboratory

Results FAXed to Bruce Berman 05/10/89

SEATTLE

CLIENT ID: Rifkin CLIENT JOB NO: 8107 MED-TOX LAB NO: 8904146-01C

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8904146

DATE SAMPLED: 04/25/89 DATE RECEIVED: 04/25/89 DATE ANALYZED: 05/07-08/89

REPORT DATE: 05/13/89

BTXE AND TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

METHOD: EPA 602, 8015 (PURGE & TRAP)

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	120	0.5
Toluene	11	0.5
Ethylbenzene	10	0.5
Xylenes	10	2
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS AS	S:	
Gasoline	2.3 mg/L	0.1 mg/

ND = Not detected at or above indicated method detection limit



CLIENT ID: Rifkin CLIENT JOB NO: 8107

DATE SAMPLED: 04/25/89 DATE RECEIVED: 04/25/89 MED-TOX LAB NO: 8904146-02B MED-TOX JOB NO: 8904146

DATE AND VEED OF 100 100

DATE ANALYZED: 05/08/89 REPORT DATE: 05/13/89

BTXE AND TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

METHOD: EPA 602, 8015 (PURGE & TRAP)

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	ND	0.5
Toluene	ND	0.5
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.5
Xylenes	ND	2

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS AS:

Gasoline

ND mg/L

0.1 mg/L

ND = Not detected at or above indicated method detection limit

ANAMETRIX INC

Environmental & Analytical Chemistry 1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA 95131 (408) 432-8192 • Fax (408) 432-8198



Bruce Berman Aqua Terra Technologies 2950 Buskirk Avenue Suite 120 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 July 28, 1989

Anametrix W.O.#: 8907158 Date Received : 07/21/89

Purchase Order#: N/A

Dear Mr. Berman:

Your sample has been received for analysis. The REPORT SUMMARY lists your sample identifications and the analytical methods you requested. The following sections are included in this report: RESULTS.

NOTE: Amounts reported are net values, i.e. corrected for method blank contamination.

If there is any more that we can do, please give us a call. Thank you for using ANAMETRIX, INC.

Sincerely,

ANAMETRIX, INC.

Terrý Cooke TPH Supervisor

TC/dag

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Client : Aqua Terra Technologies Anametrix W.O.#: 8907158 Date Received : 07/21/89 Address : 2950 Buskirk Avenue Purchase Order#: N/A

Suite 120 City: Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Attn.: Bruce Berman Project No. : 8107 Date Released : 07/28/89

Anametrix | Sample | Date | Date | Date | Inst | I.D. | Matrix | Sampled | Method | Extract | Analyzed | I.D. | RESULTS |WATER |07/20/89| TPHg | |07/25/89|N/A | |8907158-01|8107

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON COMPOUNDS ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I.D. : 8107 Anametrix I.D. : 8907158-01 Matrix

Analyst : WATER : RK Date sampled: 07/20/89 Supervisor : 70

Date anl.TPHg: 07/25/89 Date ext.TPHd: N/A Date released: 07/28/89

Date ext. TOG : N/A Date anl. TOG : N/A Date anl.TPHd: N/A

CAS #	Compound Name	Reporting Limit (ug/1)	Amount Found (ug/1)
71-43-2 108-88-3 100-41-4 1330-20-7	Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Total Xylenes TPH as Gasoline	5 5 5 10 500	35 ND ND 11 2100

ND - Below reporting limit. TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID

using EPA Method 5030.
BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.



PAGE 1 OF 3

ENVIRONMENTAL & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES

3440 Vincent Road Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 • (415) 930-9090 • FAX# (415) 930-0256

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES 2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE

SUITE 120

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

ATTN: BRAD BENNETT

CLIENT ID: 8107

REPORT DATE: 12/12/89

DATE SAMPLED: 11/22/89

DATE RECEIVED: 11/22/89

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8911149

ANALYSIS OF: ONE WATER SAMPLE FOR BIXE & PURGEABLE

HYDROCARBONS

See attached for results

Michael Lynch, Manager Organic Laboratory

Results FAXed to Brad Bennett 12/08/89

SAN DIEGO

LOS ANGELES

SAN FRANCISCO

SEATTLE



CLIENT ID: TB

CLIENT JOB NO: 8107

DATE SAMPLED: 11/22/89 DATE RECEIVED: 11/22/89

REPORT DATE: 12/12/89

MED-TOX LAB NO: 8911149-01A

MED-TOX JOB NO: 8911149

DATE ANALYZED: 12/04/89

INSTRUMENT: 9

BTXE AND HYDROCARBONS

METHOD: EPA 8020, 8015

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	ND	0.5
Toluene	ND	0.5
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.5
Xylenes	ND	2
PURGEABLE HYDROCARBONS AS:		
Gasoline	ND* mg/L	0.1 mg

ND = Not Detected

^{*} This sample does not contain gasoline but shows two major peaks which quantitate at approximately 0.3 mg/L as gasoline.



PAGE 3 OF 3

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES

CLIENT ID: MW1 CLIENT JOB NO: 8107

DATE SAMPLED: 11/22/89 DATE RECEIVED: 11/22/89

REPORT DATE: 12/12/89

MED-TOX LAB NO: 8911149-02A . MED-TOX JOB NO: 8911149

DATE ANALYZED: 12/04-07/89

INSTRUMENT: 9

BTXE AND HYDROCARBONS

METHOD: EPA 8020, 8015

	CONCENTRATION (ug/L)	DETECTION LIMIT (ug/L)
Benzene	98	0.5
Toluene	7	0.5
Ethylbenzene	9	0.5
Xylenes	16	2
PURGEABLE HYDROCARBONS AS:		
Gasoline	2.1 mg/L	0.1 mg/

=

8902009

CIMIN OF SAMPLE COSTODY RECORD	
Collector: Aqua Terra Terra Terra Date Sampled: 2/1/89 Time: 073 Location of Sampling: Emeryville - Rifkin	<u> </u>
Project Number: 8107 Survey Number: Sample Type: GROUNDWATER Container Type and Condition: 40 ml Vea / COUD Contract Laboratory Record/Name. MED TOX	
Sample ID Field Information	
TB Z-40~ VOA /AB Z-40~ VOA /AB ZAB 3A,B	
Analysis Requested: TPH GAS, BTX	
PLEASE HOLD TB - DO NOT BNALIZE WIT VERBAL CONSENT	ਜਹਾ
Results Needed By: Z WEK TUCK AROUND Contact and results to be sent to: BRAD BENINETT	
Travel Blank: Yes / No Travel Blank to be Analyzed Separately: / Yes /	 17 ×
Duplicate Samples: Yes / No Duplicates to be Analyzed Separately: / Yes /	
Cleaning Blank: Yes / No Cleaning Blank to be Analyzed Separately: // Yes /	Ī2 ==
Background Soil Sample to be Soil Sample: Yes No Analyzed Separately: Yes	
Chain of Custody:	ſ
Field Personnel State Courier 4 Van Vlub Date Date	 > o

Acquire Terra Technologies
Consulting Engineers & Scientists
2950 Burkirk Avenue Suita 120 Median Control

A Q UA

HERRA

Technologies



8904146

2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 120 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (415), 934-4884

Michael Deschenes OF SAMPLE CUS	TODY RECORD
Collector: Scuce Rocman Date Same	pled: 4-25-67 Time:
Collector: Succe Berman Date Samp Location of Sampling: 45 th Street & Horton	Street, Emergille
Project Number: 883. 1/8/07 Survey Number:	•
Sample Type: water	- Li con Lindle
Container Type and Condition: 1 L umber glass, 1 L Contract Laboratory Record/Name: Med Tox	plastic, 40 Ml. VOA, fre-cleanoc
contract tawratory Resortification: ///24 7002	
Sample ID Field I	<u>Information</u>
Ritkin; 2 one L plastic of & four 40 1	nl. VOUS: TOS TINBTW
	7/4 8 7 4 8
MWI (45th St.) = S one L amber glass	OZR, D, E, F THIST
T.B.; one I Lamber, one IL plantic, two	UD - 1 11005 12 405 - 14165-
TEDE J CHE THURSE J TWO	TO ALL VOITS CATED, C
: : = : = : () : / (:/
Analysis Requested: Rifkin ; Total Dissolved Sol	its, THI Gas & STEX
MW/ (45+L St) = Total OII & Grease FAA	SDBE
TB; contact Brad Bernett for cont	firmation on analysist
Results Needed By: 5-10-87	
Contact and results to be sent to: Brad 15ennett	
'Travel Blank: Yes / No Travel Blank to be	Analyzed Separately: Yes / N
Duplicate Samples: X Yes / No Duplicates to be Ar	nalyzed Separately: /// Yes 🔀 N
Cleaning Blank: / Yes No Cleaning Blank to b	e Analyzed Separately // Yes X
Racierrania	
Background Background Soil Sam Soil Sample: Yes / No Analyzed Separately	
Z res / / No Analyzed Separatery	· Les // He
Chain of Custody:	
Bur Ri mil 11	11 25 89 31
Field Personnel	7-20-01
2. Truce Ten Midael Shorting	4-25-89 2:20m
Courier - 3	Date
3. Troum Oyans 1/1ED 108	4-25-89 14:22
Lab O	Date

Anametaix 8907158 CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Date/Time

Relinquished by:Signature

PROJ. NO. PROJECT NAME RIKKIN Realty 8107 Horton St., Emeryville SAMPLERS: Signature Send report attention to;								NO OF CON- TAINERS	Į.		7	//			//	REMARK	S
STA NO	DATE	TIME	COMP.	GRAB	STATIO	N LOCAT	ION			/F/				//	/· 		
8107	7-20				Horton a	St., Eme	njertle	4	X	X			-		extra colle	contair ted .	VIS
					·								-	-			_
					•										, , ,		<u> </u>
						•							,				
																	_
Bu	ce Z	by:Signa		10	te/Time	Tuhi	by:Signatu	1/21/	B9 35	ren +im		S:	noi	rm	al ta	rnarouna	
Relinqu	ished	by:Signa	ture	Da	te/Time	Keceived	by:Signatu	ie Date/1	тше	noO .	npa:	ny ssá	Na⊓ ⊋9	ne .	Aqua	Terr	Z Ila

Received by:Signature Date/Time

Anametrix, Inc.
Analytical & Environmental Chemis
1961 Concerns Prive, Suite E

2950 Buskirk Avenue Ste. 12 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Tel. (415) 934-4884 Fax. (415) 934-0418 8911149

ATT

CHAIN OF SAMPLE CUSTODY RECORD (original document, please return)

Page	1	_of_	_1

San Siç Res Res San	npled By:_ ynature:_ sults To B sults Need npling Loc	Layne h Thyw Mu e Sent To ed By: ation:	Illiams Cliana Brad 12/188		<u></u>		-			- - - -		1	Job Lab	Nui orai	mbe tor	r:_ y N t:_	ame	6/ :_/	/ 22 109 LW 8. Med - Tox	107
		Sample Io												Aı	nal	ysi	s/E	PA :	Method 1	No.
L	Sample	Collectio	on	r of ers	ved	(Coi	nta	air	ıer	s									
S	ample ID	Time (24 hr)	Matrix	Number Contain	Number Contain Preserv								\\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	3/1/S			$/$ _	Remai		rks
8	TB												X	X					See Not	e s
	MWI	13:15	Water	4	*	4							X	X						
		:																		:
		:																		
		:																		
		:				П														
		:								\Box										
		:								7										
		*,								\exists										
		:								\exists										
No	tes: * or TB de	ice. No notes a Ti	ormal Fla	Turn ink.	iora	<u></u>														

Relinquished By	Date	Time
Tayon Swelling	11/22/19	15:36
Justin .		:
		•

Received By	Date	Time
Las Cardell	1/28	15:36
000		:
		:

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD

Site Plan:
Date: 2/1/89 Time: 0730 Job No: 8/0
Sample ID: MW1 Location: RIFKIN
Sampling Procedure: 3 TIMES THE STANDING VOLUME I
PURCED AND THEN A SAMPLE WAS COLLECTED, BOTH II.
A TEFLON BAILER AND NYLON ROPE . TB + CB ALL
LAILE CIED
Water Level: 9,51 pH: 6.12
Depth to bottom of well: 22.22 Salinity: E 1920
Well Purge Volume: 8 GAL Turbidity: 7 °C 17
Purge Water Fate: Growno Organic Vapor:
Sampling Equipment: TEFWN BAILER, TEFWN AND STRING
STEEL B.E.D., MYLON ROPE.
Equipment Cleaning Procedures: Equipment was washed
LODATER
Sampling Handling/Storage: SAMPLES KEPT COLD WITH
REACHING LAB
Sample Collected By: MILLER
Signature: Title: STAFF ENGINES

111

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD

Site Plan:
Date: 4-25-89 Time: 12:10 pm Job No: 8/07 Sample ID: Rifkin Location: Emery ville Sampling Procedure: Turge three standing up// volume Collect sample
Water Level: 8.23 pH: 6.18 Depth to better of well a 225
Depth to bottom of well: ~22 salinity: 18°C Well Purge Volume: 7 gal. Cond: 1960 u.S Turbidity: slight, light brown gray cediment Purge Water Fate: 55 gal. drum Organic Vapor: odor Sampling Equipment: disposable beiler, nylon cord, Surgical alongs
Equipment Cleaning Procedures: bailer cord & des
discarded after collecting somple, bailer pre-cleaned by supplier. Sampling Handling/Storage: samples placed in a cooler with ice immidiately after collection
Sample Collected By: Evace Berman Michael Descheres Signature: Fake from Title: Staff Sicartif

Aqua Terra Technologies Consulting Engineers & Scientists

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD

1		
	•	
Site Plan:		
Date: 7/20/89 Time:	,	
Sample ID:		Job No: 807/
	Location:	
Sampling Procedure: Punger	3 times the	STANDING Value
Samples were taken using	Disposable	BA: Ler and
4-40 ml VOA'S. Also TW	v 7B'S WE	R Eslen
Water Level: 8.25	_ рн:	5.50
Depth to bottom of well: 22'	COND Selimity	1680
Well Purge Volume:	Turbidity:	Medium
Purge Water Fate:	Organic Va	and Heaves
Sampling Equipment: Dispusable 8	A. les Nul	V Puge W
VOAS	7,70.	100 pc, 70 m
Equipment Cleaning Procedures: _	N/a	
		,
Sampling Handling/storage		
Fee & Brought to AT to 8	pus vere	put on Blue
70 8	x sen +	LAB
Sample Collected By: KEIH		
1 1 1		
Signature: //	Title: _S	5TAFF Scientist

S

ATT

ATT

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD

Site Plan:
Date: 11/22/89 Time: 1340 Job No: 8107 Sample ID: MWI Location: Rifkin Reality Sampling Procedure: Renoved 4 STANDENG WELL VOLUMS OF
WATER FROM WELL BEFOR COLLECTIVE SAMPLES. SAMPLES WHERE COLLECTED WITH A PRECLEAVED TEFLON
BAFLER Water Level: 8.86 ph: 5.75 Depth to bottom of well:≈22 conductivity: 1420 Well Purge Volume: 9 ge/ Turbidity: Hed. Clor: 5 greenish - brann Purge Water Fate: 55 GAL. Dawn Organic Vapor: yer
Sampling Equipment: <u>WELL SOUNDER</u> , PH METER, THERMONETER, RUBBER GLOVES, TEFLON BALLER, NYLON CORD
Equipment Cleaning Procedures: THE EQUIPMENT WAS WASHED IN TSP AND RINSED IN DISTLLED WATER TWO TIMES. OUTHER EQUIPMENT WAS PRE CLEAVED
Sampling Handling/Storage: <u>SAMPLES ARE FEPT TO A</u> COOLER WITH BLUE ICE UNTIL REACHING THE LAB
Sample Collected By: <u>RICHARD BRUSH</u> Signature: <u>Park (Bruk)</u> Title: <u>STAFF TECHNICIA</u>